creditors of the company for the purpose of receiving an account of the Liquidator's acts and dealings and the conduct of the winding-up.

Forms of general and special proxy, if intended to be used, must be duly completed and lodged at the offices of Cork Gully, 108 Great Victoria Street, Belfast, not later than 4.00 pm on Thursday, 10th day of February, 1994.

Dated this 4th day of January, 1994.

John Ross, Liquidator

GIBSON, David, Computer Retailer of 16 Springwell Drive, Groomsport, Bangor, Co. Down, BT19 6TY and carrying on business as Scorpio Software at 16 Springwell Drive, Groomsport, Co. Down, BT19 6TY. Date of Bankruptcy Order—21st December, 1993. Date of Presentation of Petition—3rd November, 1993. No. of Matter—1993/B726. Whether Debtor's Petition or Petition other than Debtor's—Creditors. Date—7th January, 1994. Official Receiver.

STATUTORY NOTICES TO CREDITORS AND OTHERS

TRUSTEE ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1958

In the Estate of Miriam Carlisle, formerly of 292 Stranmillis Road, Belfast and late of Purdysburn Hospital, Saintfield Road, Belfast, Widow, Deceased.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 28 of the Trustee Act (Northern Ireland) 1958 that all persons claiming to be creditors of the above-named Deceased or having any claim against or interest in the property of the deceased who died on the 8th day of September, 1993, are hereby required to send on or before the 31st day of March, 1994, particulars of such claim or interest to the undersigned Solicitors for the Personal Representative of the deceased.

And Notice is hereby further given that after the said 31st day of March, 1994, the said Personal Representative will proceed to convey or distribute the property of the said Deceased amongst the parties entitled thereto, having regard only to the claims and demands of which particulars shall have been received.

Dated this 7th day of January, 1994.

John G. H. Wilson & Co.,
Solicitors for the Personal Representative,
Spencer House,
71 Royal Avenue,
Belfast BT1 IEY.

In the Estate of Helen Rodgers, late of 10 Cheaterfield Park, Belfast, Spinster, Deceased.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 28 of the Trustee Act (Northern Ireland) 1958 that all persons claiming to be creditors of the above-named Deceased or having any claim against or interest in the property of the deceased who died on the 19th day of August, 1993, are hereby required to send on or before the 31st day of March, 1994, particulars of such claim or interest to the undersigned Solicitors for the Personal Representative of the deceased.

And Notice is hereby further given that after the said 31st day of March, 1994, the said Personal Representative will proceed to convey or distribute the property of the said Deceased amongst the parties entitled thereto, having regard only to the claims and demands of which particulars shall have been received.

Dated this 7th day of January, 1994.

John G. H. Wilson & Co., Solicitors for the Personal Representative, Spencer House, 71 Royal Avenue, Belfast BT1 1EY.

NOTICES UNDER THE INSOLVENCY (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1989

BANKRUPTCY ORDER

SMYTH, Derek of 2 Ishlan Court, Ballymoney, County Antrim, BT53 6QG, former Baker and lately carrying on business as Weigh-In Bakery at Charlotte Street, Ballymoney, County Antrim, BT56 6AY, which business was that of a baker. Date of Bankruptcy Order—21st December, 1993. Date of Presentation of Petition—29th October, 1993. No. of Matter—1993/B711. Whether Debtor's Petition or Petition other than Debtor's—Creditors. Date—7th January, 1994. Official Receiver.

SPECIAL RESOLUTION

of

DARRAGH DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

At an extraordinary General Meeting of the members of the abovenamed company duly convened and held at 27 Thomas Street, Dungannon, on the 17th day of December, 1993 the following Special Resolutions were duly passed:

- "That, a Statutory Declaration of Solvency having been sworn by a majority of the Directors of this Company pursuant to Article 75 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989 prior to the passing of this Resolution, the Company be and it is hereby placed in members' voluntary liquidation."
- "That John Joseph Cavanagh, Licensed Insolvency Practitioner, be and is hereby appointed the Liquidator of the Company."

R. Darragh, Director

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Pursuant to Article 117 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

Number of Company: NI 11530.

Name of Company: Darragh Developments Limited.

Address of Registered Office: Ferney, Ballinamallard, Enniskillen, Co. Fermanagh.

Nature of Business: General Builders.

Type of Liquidation: Members' Voluntary Winding Up.

Liquidator's Name and Address: John J. Cavanagh, 27 Thomas

Street, Dungannon, Co. Tyrone BT70 1HN.

Office Holder Number: 002.

Date of Appointment: 17th December, 1993.

By whom appointed: Members.

DARRAGH DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

Registered No. NI 11530

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above-named company convened and held at 27 Thomas Street, Dungannon on 17th December, 1993 the following resolutions were duly passed.

Special Resolution

"That, a statutory declaration of solvency having been sworn by a majority of the directors pursuant to Article 75 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989, the company be and is hereby placed in Members Voluntary Liquidation;"

hne

Dated the 17th December, 1993.

Robert Darragh, Chairman